
Risk Management Contract Review 

Contract Name Approval of Amendment No. 4 to the contract with Environmental Systems Research Institute (Esri) 
for Enterprise License Agreement 

Bid/Contract# 112-0313N Granicus 15-272 PID #  

Department BTS Project Mgr Martin Rose Date In  11/3/2015 

Contract Mgr Mary Buccigrossi RUSH? n Pre-Review? n Date Out 11/3/2015 

Purchasing Contact Joe Lauro Term  Amount $2,420,000 

Type of Contract (select both) Not Specified            Purchasing Method of Review E-Review Only 
(CATS/Legistar) 

Limitation of Liability?  Indemnification Language?  If PE to PE, §768.28?  
 

Required Coverages Add’l Language / Exclusions Limits Justification 

Choose an item.   Amendment 4 of existing 
agreement (services) 

Choose an item.  
 

 

Choose an item.  
 

 

Choose an item.  
 

 

Choose an item.  
 

 

Choose an item.  
 

 

Choose an item.  
 

 

Choose an item.  
 

 

Discussed scope & suggested insurance requirements with  

Date/Time/Comments: Environmental System Research Institute, Inc, - term extension from 4/24/12 – 4/23/16 
extended to 4/24/2020 – Provides for licensing and deployment of Esri Software, delivery of ELA maintenance, Esri 
User Conference registrations and other additional services ….  

NOTES:  
No other change to original per 4th Amendment – insurance requirements were from Original Agreement – see attached 
documents from SHARE -  
 
 GWHITE 

Reviewed By  
GWHITE 

Date 

11/5/2015 

 Ready for Signature
 

Authorized By 
Virginia E. Holscher, Director 

 


